ELK GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
SALARY SCHEDULE #9
Adult Education (Hourly)
Represented by EGEA

2023/2024
STEP CLASS A CLASS B CLASS C CLASS D CLASS E CLASS F
BA or Std. BA + 15 or BA + 30 or BA +45o0r BA + 60 or BA+750r

Desgn. Cred. Std. Desgn. Cred. Std. Desgn. Cred. Std. Desgn. Cred. Std. Desgn. Cred.

Std. Desgn. Cred.

2Yrs.Voc.or 5Yrs. Voc. or 9 Yrs. Voc. or 11 Yrs. Voc. or 13 Yrs. Voc. or 15 Yrs. Voc. or
Trade Exp. Trade Exp. Trade Exp. Trade Exp. Trade Exp. Trade Exp.
1 40.05 40.79 41.55 42.29 43.02 43.75
2 40.79 41.55 42.29 43.02 43.75 44.48
3 41.55 42.29 43.02 43.75 44.49 45.21
4 42.29 43.02 43.75 44.49 45.21 45.93
5 43.87 44.62 45.39 46.13 46.88 47.63
6 43.87 44.62 45.39 46.13 46.88 47.63
7 43.87 44.62 45.39 46.13 46.88 47.63
8 46.08 46.85 47.67 48.43 49.24 50.00
Rio Cosumnes Correctional Center - Automotive Teacher and Welding Teacher
9* 47.55 47.55 47.55 47.55 47.55 47.55

*Per agreement between EGEA and EGUSD dated June 10, 2013 and as long as Sacramento County Sheriff's Department augments instuctional funding via the
"County Of Sacramento First Amendment to Agreement with Elk Grove Adult and Community Education for Inmate Educational Services" dated July 1, 2013.
Effective with the 2023-24 EGEA tentative agreement, this rate shall have 8.072% added to reflect the same increase as steps 1-8 retro to January 1, 2024.

EXTRA DUTY STIPEND

Participation in Adult Education Faculty Advisory Committee
$150.00

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYEES - The pay period is from the 16th of the month to the 15th of the following month. Payroll will mail your check to your mailing

address on or before the 10th or 17th of the following month.

Effective January 1, 2024
Board Approved: February 20, 2024




